

## TENDER NO.01/25/ ARC

## REPAIR/ MAINTENANCE AND RENOVATION WORK ALONGWITH HOME APPLIANCES OF ARC TOWER

- 1. Sealed quotations are invited from repute, experienced and GST/ SST/ Income Tax registered firms for <u>Repair/ Maintenance and renovation work alongwith home appliances of ARC TOWER.</u>
- 2. Tender documents/ terms & conditions may be obtained during working hours from OI/C ARC PNS JAUHAR Karachi, from 15 January 2025 by submission of pay order/ bank draft of **Rs.2,000/-** (Rupees **Two Thousand** Only) (Non-Refundable) in favor of Ship's Fund Account PNS JAUHAR.
- 3. Complete bids (Commercial/ Technical offers) as per provided technical specification/ TDS alongwith complete profile of company in separate sealed envelopes shall reach at office of OI/C ARC, PNS JAUHAR. Last date of submission of tenders shall be 31 January 2025 (1000 hrs) which will be opened on the same day at 1100 hrs in the presence of reps of contractors. Commandant PNS JAUHAR reserves the right to reject any bid not qualifying the requirement of PPRA rules.

Note: Firms must be authorized by FBR and SECP.

Deputy Administrator ARC Towers at KARSAZ Near National Cricket Stadium KARACHI-75350 Phone No: 021-48503455 POC # 0341-3003699.